	FORM PTO-1594 RE 10 - 1	3-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
•		-
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	inal documents or copy thereof.
		167536 regiving party(ies):
55	Dwyer Precision, Inc.	Name: Dwyer Precision Products, Inc. Internal Address:
PARS 0-8-9	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 220 North 20th Street City: JacksonvilleState: FL zip: 32256
	OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	Execution Date: September 23, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,921,610 1,921,608 1,936,457
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ②©No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Offices of Clifford A. Pot	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00
		₩ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: Suite 2230 Kopper Blo	8. Deposit account number:
	City: <u>Pittsburgh State:PA</u> ZIP: <u>15219</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Clifford A. Poff October 6, 1999	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Do not detach this portion	
,	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	
10/12/1999 01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 00 Washington, D.C.	20231
	document to be recorded, including time for revie- and completing and reviewing the sample cover she	eet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per wing the document and gathering the data needed, eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), TRADEMARK

REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0587

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Dwyer Precision, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida having a place of business at 4800 Dellwood Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32212 ("Assignor"), is the owner of Trademark UNICALL, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,921,608, Registered on September 26, 1995; Trademark PADCALL, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,921,610, Registered on September 26, 1995; and Trademark HOME PATIENT STATION, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,936,457, Registered on November 21, 1995 and has adopted and used the trademarks and the good will of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS Dwyer Precision Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a palace of business at 220 North 20th Street, Jacksonville, FL 32256 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration given to Assignee or Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks including presently available goods bearing the marks, and the registrations thereof.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0588

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by the dully authorized officer below and indicated this <u>23</u> day of September, 1999.

DWYER PRECISION, INC.

y: Dert Wechtenhis

Bert Wechtenheiser, Vice President

State of Florida)

County of Duval)

Before me this 23 day of September, 1999, personally appeared Bert Wechtenheiser, to me known to be the person who was authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

SEAL

Notary Public

SHELLY LYN BRANNEN
My Comm Exp. 2/8/2003
No. CC 807490
N/Personally Known [] Other I.D.

RECORDED: 10/08/1999

Page 2 of 2